Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 116

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE HON. GOVERNOR ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P50,000.00) FOR START-UP CAPITAL FOR LIVELIHOOD RE: OF THE SOLO PARENT ASSOCIATION AND KALIPI OF THIS MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS, the members of the Solo Parent Association and the KALIPI were trained on cosmetology as the means of their livelihood and for them to be productive citizenry of this Municipality;

WHEREAS, the skills training given to them was conducted last September 17-21, 2015, and they are now willing to utilize the skills they have learned from the trainors but they lack start-up capital considering that most of them came from the poor family;

WHEREAS, the Office of the Sanggunian, through the Office of the Mayor received a letter request from the MSWDO asking for an SB Resolution to request fund from the provincial government amounting to P50,000.00 for the star-up capital of the Solo Parents and KALIPI members.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE HON. GOVERNOR ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P50,000.00) FOR START-UP CAPITAL FOR LIVELIHOOD RE: OF THE SOLO PARENT ASSOCIATION AND KALIPI OF THIS MUNICIPALITY.

ADOPTED this 12th day of November 2015, on motion of Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato, duly seconded by Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr. and Hon. Ireneo D. Pecina.

APPROVED.
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor